

Contract Number	
SAP Number	

## **District Attorney**

Department Contract Representative	Claudia Walker	
Telephone Number	(909) 382-7689	
Contractor	California Office of Emergency	
	Services	
Contractor Representative	Blake Braboy	
Telephone Number	(916) 845-8803	
Contract Term	January 1, 2021 to December 31,	
	2021	
Original Contract Amount	\$285,066	
Amendment Amount	\$0	
<b>Total Contract Amount</b>	\$285,066	
Cost Center	4502001000/3000076	

## Briefly describe the general nature of the contract:

The grant award for the Unserved/Underserved Program focuses on delivery of services to victims of violent crime in the underserved populations due to race, socio-economic status, disability, or sexual orientation.

The grant award is for \$228,052 and requires a local cash match of \$57,014, for a total of \$285,066. The grant period begins January 1, 2021 and ends December 31, 2021.

FOR COUNTY USE ONLY		
Approved as to Legal Form	Reviewed for Contract Compliance	Reviewed/Approved by Department
Katherine Hardy, Deputy County Counsel	<u> </u>	Jason Anderson, District Attorney
Date	Date	Date